

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 28435/2019

VAPI INDUSTRIES ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARYAVART FOUNDATION &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.120819/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.120821/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.120818/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.120820/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES )

Date : 25-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR  
Mr. Mandeep Kalra, Adv.  
Ms. Shefali Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR  
Mr. Yudhvir Dalal, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR  
Ms. Srishti Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Panjwani, AOR  
Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.  
Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 has already filed the Counter Affidavit. However, Ld. Counsel for the Respondent No. 1 submits that he has not received the complete set of pleadings. Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide the copy of pleadings to Ld. counsel for the respondent within one week .

Service is complete upon respondent Nos. 2 to 7 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. However, Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Mr. Sandeep Narain, Ld. Advocates-on-Record undertakes to appear for Respondent Nos. 2, 4 and 7 respectively. They seek and are given two weeks time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 27.11.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar

pm