

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s).34038/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-08-2019
in OA No.95/2018 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

VAPI INDUSTRIES ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARYAVART FOUNDATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.157089/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.157086/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA
No.157087/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL[ALONG WITH RECORD OF
C.A.NO.3396/2019)

Date : 25-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pinaki Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Mandeep Kalra, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Shankar, Adv.
Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Panjwani, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR
Mr. Jitender Singh, Adv.UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file appeal is granted.

Issue notice returnable on 13.12.2019.

List along with Civil Appeal No.3396 of 2019.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of
prosecution.

Pleadings to be completed in the meanwhile.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master(Sunil Kumar Rajvanshi)
Court Master