

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 28435/2019

VAPI INDUSTRIES ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARYAVART FOUNDATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.120819/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.120821/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.120818/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.120820/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

Date : 27-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR
Mr. Mandeep Kalra, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Nitesh Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR
Mr. Vijay Panjwani, AOR
M/S. S. Narain & Co., AOR
Mr. Sandeep Narain, AOR
Mr. Sahil Monga, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appearance :Ld. counsel for petitioner is present.
Ld. Counsel for respondent is present.

Service is complete upon respondent Nos. 3, 5 and 6, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks' time as a last chance is granted to Respondent Nos. 2, 4 and 7 to file Counter Affidavit.

Respondent No. 1 has already filed the Counter affidavit.
However, Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner submits that the copy of

the Counter Affidavit supplied by the said Respondent is not complete. Let the complete set be supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner within a period of two weeks.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules after expiry of aforesaid period.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

pm