

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9409/2019

TARAPUR INDUSTRIAL MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AKHIL BHARTIYA MANGELA SAMAJ PARISHAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.192458/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.192460/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.192462/2019-
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 18-12-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

Mr. S.K. Sarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sneha Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

In the meantime, interim order passed by the Tribunal in
so far as the Appellant is concerned, shall remain stayed.

Tag with C.A. No. 8539 of 2019.

In the meantime, liberty to file list of Members is
granted.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER