

ITEM NO.9+51

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 23905/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-01-2022
in OA No. 64/2016 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

GANESH BENZOPLAST LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKHIL BHARTIYA MENGELA SAMAJ PARISHAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.117573/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.117572/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA
No.117583/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA
No.117570/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.117571/2022-
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 12500/2022

MANAN COTSYN PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKHIL BHARTIYA MENGELA SAMAJ PARISHAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.84016/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.84015/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.106747/2022-
EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.84018/2022-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.84013/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and
IA No.106745/2022-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 05-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For parties

Mr. Mandeep Kalra , AOR
Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Narula, Adv.
Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv.
Mr. Kanak Malik, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Lekhi, Adv.

Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Permission to file appeals is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with C.A. No. 4527/2022.

**Until further orders, there shall be stay of the impugned
order.**

**(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**