

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 19057/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-09-2020
in OA No. 64/2016 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

DICITEX HOME FURNISHING PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AKHIL BHARTIYA MANGELA SAMAJ PARISHAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.88756/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.88755/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA
No.107500/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA
No.88757/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.88754/2022-
PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.107499/2022-APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

WITH

DIARY NO.10781/2022

Date : 27-09-2022 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mandeep Kalra, AOR
Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Narula, Adv.
Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv.(mentioned by)
Ms. Kanak Malik, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Lekhi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/s. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the notified date, i.e.

10.10.2022.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Anju Kapoor)
Court Master