

ITEM NO.5+73

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 19057/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-09-2020  
in OA No. 64/2016 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

DICITEX HOME FURNISHING PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKHIL BHARTIYA MANGELA SAMAJ PARISHAD &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.88756/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT and IA No.88755/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA  
No.107500/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA  
No.88757/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.88754/2022-  
PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.107499/2022-APPROPRIATE  
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS )

WITH

Diary No(s). 10781/2022 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.84185/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.84183/2022-STAY APPLICATION  
and IA No.84187/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA  
No.107470/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA  
No.84182/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.107464/2022-  
APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 19073/2022

(IA No. 107566/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No.  
107569/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 98022/2022 -  
EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 98021/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM  
FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 98017/2022 - PERMISSION  
TO FILE APPEAL AND IA No. 98020/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 17-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mandeep Kalra , AOR  
Ms. Radhika Narula, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv.  
Ms. Kanak Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Rishabh Lekhi, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pawant Kumar Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Yashpal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.  
Ms. Mantika Vohra, Adv.  
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file appeal is granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 8313 of 2019.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of judgment and orders dated 17.09.2020 and 24.01.2022 passed by the National Green Tribunal, New Delhi.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)