

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 37044/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-08-2022
in OA No. 61/2022 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

FARIDA BEGUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.189619/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.189617/2022-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.189620/2022-
EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.189616/2022-CONDONATION OF
DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date : 13-12-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR
Mr. Harsh Vardhan Kediya, Adv.
Mr. M. Shaz Khan, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rajshree Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. N. Singh, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RApplication for exemption from filing certified copy
of the impugned judgment is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, the observations made in
paragraph 11 of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos.2862-2863 of 2022.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER