

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s).36307/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-02-2023
in OA No. 95/2018 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

M/S VAPI GREEN ENVIRO LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARYAVART FOUNDATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.247453/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.247452/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA
No.247448/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA
No.247450/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

Date : 08-12-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mandeep Kalra, AOR
Ms. Suvangana Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Lekhi, Adv.
Ms. Chitragada Singh, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay in filing the appeal and
on the appeal.
- 2 Tag with Civil Appeal No 8313 of 2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR