

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Civil Appeal No(s). 8313/2019

VAPI INDUSTRIES ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARYAVART FOUNDATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. NO. 7000/2022 LISTED FOR FDR RENEWAL)

WITH

C.A. No. 7000/2022 (XVII)

(IA No.134535/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.134534/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA
No.134533/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Date : 18-04-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mandeep Kalra, AOR
Ms. Chitragada Singh, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Jalan, Adv.

Mr. A.r. Takkar, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Pal, Adv.
Ms. Himani Bhadauria, Adv.
Mr. Manan Takkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 7000/2022

Both the FDRs be renewed for a further period of six months from the due date of their maturity i.e. 18.5.2024 and 20.5.2024 respectively.

APARNA AJITSARIA
Registrar